ERIMY

FILEI

JUN 28 2016

ractc. v/ LA/ 40 1LU MU e 4 e 20 . A LUOCRKTL oilTeT L raye. 4
MIJR5925
Judge: WILSON JR, JAMES E Case No. 15 0C 00207 1B
Ticket No.
CTN:
LOPEZ, HELLEN QUAN et al By:
—vs—
ALLEN, LARA DRSPND By: DUSHOFF, MATTHEW T
: 400 SOUTH RAMPART BLVD
STE 400
LAS VEGAS, XNV 89145
Dob: Sex:
Lic: Sid:
ESPINOZA, AURORA DRSPND By: DUSHOFF, MATTHEW T
400 SOUTH RAMPART BLVD
STE 400
LAS VEGAS, NV 89145 g
Dob: Sex: ¥
Lic: Sid:
FOUNDATION FOR EXCELLENCE DRSPND By: HUTCHISON, MARK A
IN EDUCATION
10080 WEST ALTO DRIVE BYI/
STE 200 //*
LAS VEGAS, NV 89145
Dob: Sex:
Lic: Sid:
HAIRR, AIMEE DRSPND By: DUSHOFF, MATTHEW T
400 SOUTH RAMPART BLVD
STE 400 .
LAS VEGAS, NV 89145 ™
Dob: Sex:
Lic: Sid:
ROBBINS, ELIZABETH DRSPND By: DUSHOFF, MATTHEW T
400 SOUTH RAMPART BLVD
STE 400
LAS VEGAS, NV 89145
Dob: Sex:
Lic: sid:
SCHWARTZ, DAN DRSPND By:
Dob: Sex:
Lic: Sid:
SMITH, JEFFREY DRSPND By: DUSHOFF, MATTHEW T
. 400 SOUTH RAMPART BLVD
STE 400
LAS VEGAS, NV 89145
Dob: Sex:
Lic: Sid:
SMITH, TRINA DRSPND By: DUSHOFF, MATTHEW T
400 SOUTH RAMPART BLVD
STE 400
LAS VEGAS, NV 89145
Dob: Sex:
Lic: Sid:
. i
Plate#:
Make:
Year: Accident:
Type:
Venue:
Location:
Bond: Set:
CARR, JENNIFER PLNTPET Type: Posted:
GORELOW, MICHELLE PLNTPET
JOHENSON, LINDA PLNTPET
LOPEZ, HELLEN QUAN PLNTPET
SKRYZDLEWSKI, ELECTRA PLNTPET 4
SOLOMAN, BRIAN PLNTPET B
SOLOMAN, SARAH PLNTPET
Charges:
ct.
Offense Dt: Cvr:
Arrest Dt:
Comments:
Ct.
) Offense Dt: Cvr:
' Arrest Dt: b
Comments:
Ct.
Offense Dt: Cvr: c E , V
Arrest Dt: g @
Comments: % O
%
ot JUK 20 2005 s
Offense Dt: Cvr: / Ib’ /quZ
Arrest Dt: /
Comments: TRAGIE |

CLERK OF sups

Ct.

“\\\~EEfUT?'

DEPUTY CLERK



Eafiadiedd

MV T

VW e & e JU - U R e Tays.
MIJR5925 :
Offense Dt: Cvr:
Arrest Dt:
Comments:
Ct
Offense Dt: Cvr:
Arrest Dt:
Comments:
ct. ¥
Offense Dt: Cvr:
Arrest Dt:
Comments:
ct.
Offense Dt: Cvr:
Arrest Dt:
Comments:
Sentencing:
No. Filed Action Operator Fine/Co§t Due
1 06/16/16 ORDER GRANTING MOTION AND 1BCCOOPER 0.00 0.00
RESCHEDULING ORAL ARGUMENT
2 05/12/16 ORDER DENYING REHEARING 1BVANESSA 0.00 0.00
3 04/05/16 FILE RETURNED AFTER 1BCGRIBBLE 0.00 0.00
SUBMISSION - ORDER ENTERED
4 04/05/16 ORDER ADMITTING DAVID T. RYAN 1BCGRIBBLE 0.00 0.00
TO PRACTICE "
5 03/31/16 PLAINTIFFS' REQUEST FOR 1BJHIGGINS 0.00 0.00
SUBMISSION OF MOTION TO
ASSOCIATE COUNSEL, DAVID T.
RYAN, ESQ.
6 03/10/16 RECEIPT 1BCGRIBBLE 0.00 0.00
7 03/10/16 NOTICE OF POSTING SECURITY 1BCGRIBBLE 75,000.00 0.00
Recelpt: 43511 Date:
03/10/2016
i
8 03/07/16 PLAINTIFF'S MOTION TO 1BVANESSA 0.00 0.00
ASSOCIATE COUNSEL, DAVID T.
RYAN, ESQ.
9 03/02/16 ORDER TO POST SECURITY 1BCGRIBBLE 0.00 0.00
10 02/05/16 TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS 1BCGRIBBLE 0.00 0.00
FRIDAY, JANUARY 8, 2016
CARSON CITY, NEVADA
11 02/03/16 DEFENDANTS RESPONSE IN- 1BCCOOPER 0'Om 0.00
OPPOSITION TO PLAITNIFFES *
BRIEF ON PRELIMINARY
INJUNCTION SECURITY
12 02/03/16 PLAINTIFFS RESPONSE BRIEF ON 1BCCOOPER 0.00 0.00
PRELIMINARY INJUNCTION
SECURITY
13 01/28/16 FILE RETURNED AFTER 1BCGRIBBLE 0.00 0.00
SUBMISSION - ORDER ENTERED
14 01/28/16 ORDER ADMITTING TO PRACTICE 1BCGRIBBLE 0.00 0.00
ul
15 01/27/16 PLAINTIFF'S BRIEF ON 1BCGRIBBLE 0.00 0.00
PRELIMINARY INJUNCTION
SECURITY
16 01/27/16 NOTICE OF ENTRY OF ORDER 1BCGRIBBLE 0.00 0.00
REGARDING SECURITY BRIEFING
17 01/27/16 DEFENDANT'S REQUEST FOR 1BCGRIBBLE 0.00 0.00
SECURITY RELATING TO
PRELIMINARY UNJUNCTION
il
18 01/26/16 REQUEST FOR SUBMISSION 1BCGRIBBLE 0.00 0.00
19 01/22/16 TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING 1BVANESSA 0.00 0.00

WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 6, 2016
CARSON CITY, NEVADA



“Yalto. JVU/ LM/ 4LVLIU VO 4T 20V ~OULARTC L ollTTL

MIJR5925

Cayt .

No.

Filed

Action Operator

Fine/Q&st

Due

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

01/22/16

01/19/16

01/19/16

01/19/16

01/1%/16

01/15/16

01/15/16

01/15/16

01/12/16

01/11/16

01/08/16

01/08/16

01/07/16

01/06/16

01/05/16

12/30/15

12/30/15

12/30/15

ORDER 1BVANESSA

HEARING HELD: 1BCFRANZ
The following event: STATUS

CHECK scheduled for

01/19/2016 at 3:00 pm has

been resulted as follows:

Result: HEARING HELD
Judge: WILSON JR, JAMES E
Location: DEPT II

HEARING HELD: 1BJHIGGINS
The following event: STATUS

CHECK scheduled for

01/19/2016 at 3:00 pm has

been resulted as follows:

Result: HEARING HELD
Judge: WILSON JR, JAMES E
Location: DEPT II

ORDER DIRECTING ANSWER 1BJHIGGINS
(SUPREME COURT)

TRIAL DATE MEMO 1BJHIGGINS

DEFENDANT'S CASE APPEAL 1BCGRIBBLE
STATEMENT

DEFENDANT'S NOTICE OF APPEAL 1BCGRIBBLE
FILED

NOTICE OF ENTRY OF ORDER 1BCGRIBBLE
GRANTING MOTION FOR
PRELIMINARY INJUNCTION

NOTICE OF ENTRY OF ORDER 1BCGRIBBLE
GRANTING MOTION FOR
PRELIMINARY INJUNCTION

ORDER GRANTING MOTION FOR 1BJULIEH
PRELIMINARY INJUNCTION

TRIAL DATE MEMO 1BJHIGGINS

HEARING HELD: 1BJHIGGINS
The following event: STATUS

CHECK scheduled for

01/08/2016 at 1:30 pm has

been resulted as follows:

Result: HEARING HELD
Judge: WILSON JR, JAMES E
Location: DEPT II

HEARING HELD: 1BJULIEH
The following event: MOTION

HEARING - CIVIL scheduled for

01/06/2016 at 1:30 pm has

been resulted as follows:

Result: HEARING HELD
Judge: WILSON JR, JAMES E
Location: DEPT II

MEDIA REQUEST & ORDER 1BJULIEH
ALLOWING CAMERAS IN THE
COURTROOM

MOTION TO ASSOCIATE COUNSEL 1BVANESSA

DECISION AND ORDER, 1BJULIEH
COMPRISING FINDINGS OF FACT
AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

ORDER STRIKING PROPOSED 1BJULIEH
INTERVENORS' PLEADING AND
PAPERS

ORDER GRANTING MOTION FOR 1BJULIER
LEAVE TO FILE AMICUS BRIEF

0.00

24.00

W

0.00
@

W

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00



bate:

U/ 17/2VU10 Uo:i47:.50.1 DoCckKet

oheet rage.
MIJR5825
No. Filed Action Operator Fine/Cost Due
38 12/29/15 ORDER GRANTING MOTION FOR 1BJULIEH 0.00 0.00
LEAVE TO FILE BRIEF AS AMICI
CURIRAE
ks
39 12/28/15 ORDER FOR MOTION GRANTING 1BJULIEH 0.00 0.00
LEAVE TO PARTICIPATE AS AMICI
CURIAE
40 12/28/15 ORDER ADMITTING LAURA E. 1BJULIEH 0.00 0.00
MATHE TO PRACTICE
41 12/28/15 ORDER ADMITTING THOMAS PAUL 1BJULIEH 0.00 0.00
CLANCY TO PRACTICE
42 12/28/15 ORDER ADMITTING DAVID GEORGE 1BJULIEH 0.00 0.00
SCIARRA TO PRACTICE w
43 12/28/15 ORDER ADMITTING SAMUEL T. 1BJULIEH 0.00 0.00
BOYD TO PRACTICE
44 12/28/15 ORDER ADMITTING TAMERLIN JANE 1BJULIEH 0.00 0.00
GODLEY TO PRACTICE
45 12/24/15 ORDER DENYING DEFENDANT'S 1BVANESSA 0.00 0.00
MOTION TO DISMISS
46 12/24/15 REQUEST FOR SUBMISSION 1BVANESSA 0.00 0.00
5
47 12/24/15 FILE RETURNED AFTER 1BCGRIBBLE 0.00 0.00
SUBMISSION - ORDER ENTERED
48 12/24/15 ORDER FOR PROPOSED FINDINGS 1BCGRIBBLE 0.00 0.00
OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW
49 12/22/15 REQUEST TO SUBMIT MOTION FOR 1BJULIEH 0.00 0.00
LEAVE TO FILE AMICUS BRIEF
50 12/17/15 DEFENDANTS REPLY BRIEEF IN 1BCCOOPER 0.00 0.00
SUPPORT OF COUNTERMOTION TO
DISMISS
i
51 12/16/15 REQUEST TO SUBMIT PROPOSED 1BVANESSA 0.00 0.00
AMICI CURIAE'S MOTION FOR
LEAVE TO FILE BRIEF AS AMICI
CURIAE
52 12/15/15 PLAINTIFFS' REQUEST FOR 1BVANESSA 0.00 0.00
SUBMISSION OF MOTIONS TO
ASSOCIATE COUNSEL
53 12/10/15 REQUEST FOR SUBMISSION 1BVANESSA 0.00 0.00
5
54 12/09/15 REQUEST FOR SUBMISSION 1BVANESSA 0.00 0.00
55 12/09/15 FILE RETURNED AFTER 1BCCOOPER 0.00 0.00
SUBMISSION - ORDER ENTERED
56 12/09/15 ORDER GRANTING EXTENSION 1BCCOOPER 0.00 0.00
57 12/09/15 FILE RETURNED AFTER 1BCCOOPER 0.00 0.00
SUBMISSION - ORDER ENTERED
58 12/08/15 ORDER DENYING REQUEST TO 1BCCOOPER 0.0@ 0.00
SUBMIT
59 12/07/15 NOTICE OF ASSOCIATION OF 1BCGRIBBLE 0.00 0.00
COUNSEL
60 12/07/15 NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTION OF 1BCGRIBBLE 0.00 0.00
COUNSEL FOR INTERVENOR
DEFENDANTS
61 12/07/15 PLAINTIFFS' REQUEST FOR 1BCGRIBBLE 0.00 0.00
SUBMISSION OF MOTION TO STRIKE
U
62 12/07/15 PLAINTIFFS' REPLY IN SUPPORT 1BCGRIBBLE 0.00 0.00

OF MOTION TO STRIKE
PROSPECTIVE INTERVENORS'
OPPOSITION TO MOTION FOR
PRELIMINARY INJUNCTION AND
RESPONSE IN SUPPORT OF
DEFENDANT'S MOTION TO DISMISS



