Date: 00/11/2010 00:29:30.0 Docker Sheer MIJR5925 Judge: WILSON JR, JAMES E Case No. 15 OC 00207 1B Ticket No. CTN: LOPEZ, HELLEN QUAN et al By: -vs-ALLEN. LARA DRSPND By: DUSHOFF, MATTHEW T 400 SOUTH RAMPART BLVD STE 400 LAS VEGAS, NV 89145 Sex: Dob: Lic: Sid: ESPINOZA, AURORA DRSPND By: DUSHOFF, MATTHEW T 400 SOUTH RAMPART BLVD STE 400 LAS VEGAS, NV 89145 😝 Dob: Sex: Sid: Lic: FOUNDATION FOR EXCELLENCE DRSPND By: HUTCHISON, MARK A IN EDUCATION 10080 WEST ALTO DRIVE STE 200 LAS VEGAS, NV 89145 Dob: Sex: Sid: Lic: DRSPND By: DUSHOFF, MATTHEW T HAIRR, AIMEE 400 SOUTH RAMPART BLVD STE 400 LAS VEGAS, NV 89145 🐫 Dob: Sid: Lic: ROBBINS, ELIZABETH DRSPND By: DUSHOFF, MATTHEW T 400 SOUTH RAMPART BLVD STE 400 LAS VEGAS, NV 89145 Dob: Sid: Lic: SCHWARTZ, DAN DRSPND Ву: Dob: Sex: Lic: Sid: By: DUSHOFF, MATTHEW T SMITH, JEFFREY DRSPND 400 SOUTH RAMPART BLVD STE 400 LAS VEGAS, NV 89145 Dob: Sex: Lic: Sid: By: DUSHOFF, MATTHEW T SMITH, TRINA DRSPND 400 SOUTH RAMPART BLVD STE 400 LAS VEGAS, NV 89145 Dob: Sex: Lic: Sid: 4 Plate#: Make: Accident: Year: Type: Venue: Location: Set: Bond: Posted: CARR, JENNIFER PLNTPET Type: GORELOW, MICHELLE PLNTPET PLNTPET JOHNSON, LINDA LOPEZ, HELLEN QUAN PLNTPET SKRYZDLEWSKI, ELECTRA PLNTPET PLNTPET SOLOMAN, BRIAN SOLOMAN, SARAH PLNTPET Charges: Ct. Offense Dt: Cvr: Arrest Dt: Comments: Ct. Offense Dt: (4) Arrest Dt: Comments: Ct. Offense Dt: Cvr: Arrest Dt: Comments:

Cvr:

Ct.

Ct.

Offense Dt: Arrest Dt:

Comments:

JUN 2 0 2018

TRACIE K. LINDENSES

CLERK OF SUPREME DEP

16-19282

1000

FILED

JUN 20 2016

TRACIE IL LINDEMAN CLERK OF SUPREME COURT

DEPUTY CLERK

MIJR5925		c sneet	Page: Z		
	Offense Arrest Comment	Dt:			
Ct.	Offense Arrest Comment	Dt:			
Ct.	Offense Arrest Comment	Dt:		¥	
Ct.	Offense Arrest Comment	Dt:			
Sent	encing:				
No.	Filed	Action	Operator	Fine/Co s t	Due
1	06/16/16	ORDER GRANTING MOTION AND RESCHEDULING ORAL ARGUMENT	1BCCOOPER	0.00	0.00
2	05/12/16	ORDER DENYING REHEARING	1BVANESSA	0.00	0.00
3	04/05/16	FILE RETURNED AFTER SUBMISSION - ORDER ENTERED	1BCGRIBBLE	0.00	0.00
4	04/05/16	ORDER ADMITTING DAVID T. RYAN TO PRACTICE	1BCGRIBBLE	0.00	0.00
5	03/31/16	PLAINTIFFS' REQUEST FOR SUBMISSION OF MOTION TO ASSOCIATE COUNSEL, DAVID T. RYAN, ESQ.	1BJHIGGINS	% 0.00	0.00
6	03/10/16	RECEIPT	1BCGRIBBLE	0.00	0.00
7	03/10/16	NOTICE OF POSTING SECURITY Receipt: 43511 Date: 03/10/2016	1BCGRIBBLE	75,000.00	0.00
8	03/07/16	PLAINTIFF'S MOTION TO ASSOCIATE COUNSEL, DAVID T. RYAN, ESQ.	1BVANESSA	€ <u>.</u> 0.00	0.00
9	03/02/16	ORDER TO POST SECURITY	1BCGRIBBLE	0.00	0.00
10	02/05/16	TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS FRIDAY, JANUARY 8, 2016 CARSON CITY, NEVADA	1BCGRIBBLE	0.00	0.00
11	02/03/16	DEFENDANTS RESPONSE IN OPPOSITION TO PLAITNIFFS BRIEF ON PRELIMINARY INJUNCTION SECURITY	1BCCOOPER	0.00	0.00
12	02/03/16	PLAINTIFFS RESPONSE BRIEF ON PRELIMINARY INJUNCTION SECURITY	1BCCOOPER	0.00	0.00
13	01/28/16	FILE RETURNED AFTER SUBMISSION - ORDER ENTERED	1BCGRIBBLE	0.00	0.00
1.4	01/28/16	ORDER ADMITTING TO PRACTICE	1BCGRIBBLE	0.00 ₩	0.00
15	01/27/16	PLAINTIFF'S BRIEF ON PRELIMINARY INJUNCTION SECURITY	1BCGRIBBLE	0.00	0.00
16	01/27/16	NOTICE OF ENTRY OF ORDER REGARDING SECURITY BRIEFING	1BCGRIBBLE	0.00	0.00
17	01/27/16	DEFENDANT'S REQUEST FOR SECURITY RELATING TO PRELIMINARY UNJUNCTION	1BCGRIBBLE	0.00	0.00
18	01/26/16	REQUEST FOR SUBMISSION	1BCGRIBBLE	0.00	0.00
19	01/22/16	TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 6, 2016 CARSON CITY, NEVADA	1BVANESSA	0.00	0.00

	R5925				
No.	Filed	Action	Operator	Fine/Cost	Due
20	01/22/16	ORDER	1BVANESSA	0.00	0.00
	01/19/16	HEARING HELD: The following event: STATUS CHECK scheduled for 01/19/2016 at 3:00 pm has been resulted as follows:	1BCFRANZ	0.00	0.00
		Result: HEARING HELD Judge: WILSON JR, JAMES E Location: DEPT II	·	ş	
22	01/19/16	HEARING HELD: The following event: STATUS CHECK scheduled for 01/19/2016 at 3:00 pm has been resulted as follows:	1BJHIGGINS	0.00	0.00
		Result: HEARING HELD Judge: WILSON JR, JAMES E Location: DEPT II			
23	01/19/16	ORDER DIRECTING ANSWER (SUPREME COURT)	1BJHIGGINS	0.00	0.00
4	01/19/16	TRIAL DATE MEMO	1BJHIGGINS	0.00	0.00
:5	01/15/16	DEFENDANT'S CASE APPEAL STATEMENT	1BCGRIBBLE	0.00	0.00
6	01/15/16	DEFENDANT'S NOTICE OF APPEAL FILED	1BCGRIBBLE	24.00	0.00
:7	01/15/16	NOTICE OF ENTRY OF ORDER GRANTING MOTION FOR PRELIMINARY INJUNCTION	1BCGRIBBLE	0 . ୦<u>୳</u>ϼ	0.0
2.8	01/12/16	NOTICE OF ENTRY OF ORDER GRANTING MOTION FOR PRELIMINARY INJUNCTION	1BCGRIBBLE	0.00	0.0
29	01/11/16	ORDER GRANTING MOTION FOR PRELIMINARY INJUNCTION	1BJULIEH	0.00	0.0
30	01/08/16	TRIAL DATE MEMO	1BJHIGGINS	0.00 %	0.0
31	01/08/16	HEARING HELD: The following event: STATUS CHECK scheduled for 01/08/2016 at 1:30 pm has been resulted as follows:	1BJHIGGINS	0.00	0.0
		Result: HEARING HELD Judge: WILSON JR, JAMES E Location: DEPT II			
32	01/07/16	HEARING HELD: The following event: MOTION HEARING - CIVIL scheduled for 01/06/2016 at 1:30 pm has been resulted as follows:	1BJULIEH	0.00 M	0.0
		Result: HEARING HELD Judge: WILSON JR, JAMES E Location: DEPT II			
33	01/06/16	MEDIA REQUEST & ORDER ALLOWING CAMERAS IN THE COURTROOM	1BJULIEH	0.00	0.0
34	01/05/16	MOTION TO ASSOCIATE COUNSEL	1BVANESSA	0.00	0.0
35	12/30/15	DECISION AND ORDER, COMPRISING FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW	1BJULIEH	0.00	0.0
36	12/30/15	ORDER STRIKING PROPOSED INTERVENORS' PLEADING AND PAPERS	1BJULI E H	0.00	0.0
37	12/30/15	ORDER GRANTING MOTION FOR LEAVE TO FILE AMICUS BRIEF	1BJULIEH	0.00	0.0

Page: 4

No.	Filed	Action	Operator	Fine/Cost	Due
38	12/29/15	ORDER GRANTING MOTION FOR LEAVE TO FILE BRIEF AS AMICI CURIAE	1BJULIEH	0.00	0.00
39	12/28/15	ORDER FOR MOTION GRANTING LEAVE TO PARTICIPATE AS AMICI CURIAE	1BJULIEH	₩ 0.00	0.00
40	12/28/15	ORDER ADMITTING LAURA E. MATHE TO PRACTICE	1BJULIEH	0.00	0.00
41	12/28/15	ORDER ADMITTING THOMAS PAUL CLANCY TO PRACTICE	1BJULIEH	0.00	0.00
42	12/28/15	ORDER ADMITTING DAVID GEORGE SCIARRA TO PRACTICE	1BJULIEH	0.00 ₩	0.00
43	12/28/15	ORDER ADMITTING SAMUEL T. BOYD TO PRACTICE	lBJULIEH	0.00	0.00
4 4	12/28/15	ORDER ADMITTING TAMERLIN JANE GODLEY TO PRACTICE	1BJULIEH	0.00	0.00
45	12/24/15	ORDER DENYING DEFENDANT'S MOTION TO DISMISS	1BVANESSA	0.00	0.00
46	12/24/15	REQUEST FOR SUBMISSION .	1BVANESSA	0.00	0.00
47	12/24/15	FILE RETURNED AFTER SUBMISSION - ORDER ENTERED	1BCGRIBBLE	0.00	0.00
48	12/24/15	ORDER FOR PROPOSED FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW	1BCGRIBBLE	0.00	0.00
49	12/22/15	REQUEST TO SUBMIT MOTION FOR LEAVE TO FILE AMICUS BRIEF	1BJULIEH	0.00	0.00
50	12/17/15	DEFENDANTS REPLY BRIEF IN SUPPORT OF COUNTERMOTION TO DISMISS	1BCCOOPER	0.00	0.00
51	12/16/15	REQUEST TO SUBMIT PROPOSED AMICI CURIAE'S MOTION FOR LEAVE TO FILE BRIEF AS AMICI CURIAE	1BVANESSA	₩ 0.00	0.00
52	12/15/15	PLAINTIFFS' REQUEST FOR SUBMISSION OF MOTIONS TO ASSOCIATE COUNSEL	1BVANESSA	0.00	0.00
53	12/10/15	REQUEST FOR SUBMISSION	1BVANESSA	0.00	0.00
54	12/09/15	REQUEST FOR SUBMISSION	1 BVANESSA	0.00	0.00
55	12/09/15	FILE RETURNED AFTER SUBMISSION - ORDER ENTERED	1BCCOOPER	0.00	0.00
56	12/09/15	ORDER GRANTING EXTENSION	1BCCOOPER	0.00	0.00
57	12/09/15	FILE RETURNED AFTER SUBMISSION - ORDER ENTERED	1BCCOOPER	0.00	0.00
58	12/08/15	ORDER DENYING REQUEST TO SUBMIT	1BCCOOPER	0.00	0.00
59	12/07/15	NOTICE OF ASSOCIATION OF COUNSEL	1BCGRIBBLE	0.00	0.00
60	12/07/15	NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL FOR INTERVENOR DEFENDANTS	1BCGRIBBLE	0.00	0.00
61	12/07/15	PLAINTIFFS' REQUEST FOR SUBMISSION OF MOTION TO STRIKE	1BCGRIBBLE	0.00	0.00
62	12/07/15			94 0.00	0.00